OP \$90.00 29061

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/29/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDICAL EXPRESS UK LIMITED		03/19/2009	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Croy Trust Limited	
Street Address:	34 David Place	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	St. Helier, Jersey Channel Island	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	JE2 4TE	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2906133	MONTAGNE JEUNESSE
Registration Number:	2893294	MONTAGNE JEUNESSE LOVE EYES
Registration Number:	1824048	MONTAGNE JEUNESSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 941-5668

Email: aedelstein@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Jane F. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue
Address Line 2: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building
Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 76275; 82825

TRADEMARK

900130460 REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0045

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane F. Collen	
Signature:	/Jane F. Collen/	
Date:	03/30/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=76275 Executed 090319#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0046

NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, MEDICAL EXPRESS UK LIMITED (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR) a legal entity organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located at THE OLD GRAIN STORE, 4 DENNE ROAD, HORSHAM RH12 1JE, United Kingdom, has adopted and used in its business the following trademarks (marks), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (FOOT SHAPE) REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2,906,133 REGISTRATION DATE: November 30, 2004

MARK: MONTAGNE JEUNESSE LOVE EYES

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2,893,294 REGISTRATION DATE: October 12, 2004

MARK: MONTAGNE JEUNESSE REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1824048 REGISTRATION DATE: March 1, 1994

and

WHEREAS, Croy Trust Limited., (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) a legal entity organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located at 2nd Floor, 34 David Place St. Helier, Jersey Channel Island JE2 4TE, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign unto the said ASSIGNEE *nunc* pro tunc as of 29th day of April 2006 all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

By,

(Name)

(Signature)

(Title)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003961 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 03/30/2009